FILE# 13-2003-078 IMPERIAL COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

DEC 0,8 2023

Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: Chuck Storey - Con	_ERABitA
Office of Planning and Research	Public Agency: Imperial Irrigation District
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: 333 E. Barioni Blvd.
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Imperial, CA 92251
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Jessica Humes
County Clerk	Phone: 703-339-9703
County Clerk County of: Imperial	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address: 940 Main Street	Address
El Centro, CA 92243	Address:
	Contact:
	Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Resources Code.	jinkej johan je k
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nchouse): 1999091142
Project Title: 2023 System Conservation Implementation	
	Agreement
Project Applicant: Imperial Irrigation District	
Project Location (include county): Imperial County	POSTED
Project Description:	raki ladi ladi
Please see attached document.	DEC 0.8 2023
HHV	han a Africa a palesa, a constant
	Imperial County Clerk-Record
	California
This is to advise that the Imperial Irrigation District	has approved the above
(■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	esponsible Agency)
	inativi nati
described project on 12/01/2023 and has made the (date)	e following determinations regarding the above
described project.	
1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect	
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the	
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project	The state of the s
3. Mitigation measures were were not made a cor	
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was	
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was was]6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the p	
to Finalinas ilmi were it it were non made nursuani io ine n	provisions of CEGA.
o. I manigo [Es word Entropy made paredant to the p	
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:	ponses and record of project approval, or the
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp	ponses and record of project approval, or the
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:	ponses and record of project approval, or the
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and response negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: 420 E. Barioni Blvd. Imperial CA 92251 Signature (Public Agency):	ponses and record of project approval, or the Title: Environ. Project Manager, Sr
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and response described in the General Public at: 420 E. Barioni Blvd. Imperial CA 92251 Signature (Public Agency):	ponses and record of project approval, or the

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Notice of Determination - Attachment 1

Project Description:

On December 1, 2023 IID approved the 2023 System Conservation Implementation Agreement, a subsequent discretionary action to carry out the Project that was previously reviewed and analyzed under CEQA in the certified 2002 EIR/EIS "Imperial Irrigation District Water Conservation and Transfer Project and Draft Habitat Conservation Plan" (State Clearinghouse No. 1999091142) and as amended in 2003 by the "Amended and Restated Addendum to Environmental Impact Report/Environmental Impact Statement (EIR/EIS) for the Imperial Irrigation District Water Conservation and Transfer Project.

The Project analyzed under the certified EIR, as amended, involves a water conservation and transfer project that would conserve and transfer up to 300 thousand acre-feet per year (KAFY) of IID's Colorado River entitlement using a variety of methods. The water would be transferred by IID to the San Diego County Water Authority ("SDCWA"), Coachella Valley Water District ("CVWD") and/or Metropolitan Water District of Southern California ("MWD"), and as set forth in the Agreement for Transfer of Conserved Water (IID/SDCWA Transfer Agreement) executed by IID and SDCWA, as amended, and the proposed Quantified Settlement Agreement (QSA), executed by IID, CVWD, and MWD and the proposed Colorado River Water Delivery Agreement (CRWDA), executed by IID, CVWD, MWD, SDCWA and the Secretary of Interior. These transfers, and authorized volume adjustments are to remain in effect for up to 75 years, and will facilitate efforts to reduce and sustain California's diversions of Colorado River water in normal years to its annual 4.4 million acre-feet per year (MAFY) apportionment. The Project also includes implementation of a Habitat Conservation Plan to address impacts to covered species and habitats within the IID water service area, the right-of-way of the All American Canal and Salton Sea.

The December 1, 2023 action was within the scope of, and previously analyzed under, the Project's certified EIR, as amended, and would not result in new or unstudied potentially significant impacts under CEQA. Therefore, no additional environmental review, including a subsequent or supplemental EIR or addendum, was required.

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2023 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a

		Print		Finalize&Email	
		RECEIPT NUM	BER:		
	13		13-2023-078		
		STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		1999091142			
, _ , _ , _ , _ , _ , _ ,	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
MPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT			12/08/2023		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER		
IMPERIAL COUNTY			13-2023-078		
PROJECT TITLE 2023 SYSTEM CONSERVATION IMPLEMENTATION AGREEMENT					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER		
IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT			(703) 339-970	03	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	7,000	
333 E. BARIONI BLVD	IMPERIAL	CA	92251		
				Private Entity	
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources □ County documentary handling fee □ Other PAYMENT METHOD: 	Control Board only)			62.00	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other		RECEIVED \$		62.00	
Vitar 6	CY OF FILING PRINTED ia Camarillo Deputy Cl				